-
-

-
20

1,
18

9
28

1,
18

9
20

1,
18

9
28

1,
18

9
N

/a

N
/a

In
te

re
st

 b
ea

rin
g

lia
bi

lit
ie

s
-

-
31

,3
24

25

4,
12

4
14

8,
92

0
17

2,
38

9
-

-

-
18

0,
24

4
42

6,
51

3
2.

65

2.
65

To
ta

l f
in

an
ci

al

lia
bi

lit
ie

s
-

-
31

,3
24

25

4,
12

4
14

8,
92

0
17

2,
38

9
-

-
3,

40
9,

26
4

4,
90

0,
24

0
3,

58
9,

50
8

5,
32

6,
75

3

66West Australian Football Commission Annual Report 2023

WEST AUSTRALIAN FOOTBALL COMMISSION INCORPORATED
NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2023

32

26. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the reporting date:

At 31 October 2023, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant, post-tax profit and equity would
have been affected as follows:

Post tax Profit

Higher/(Lower)
Equity

 Higher/(Lower)

Judgements of reasonably possible movements
2023

$
2022

$
2023

$
2022

$

Cash

Consolidated

+0.50% 123,776 153,358 123,776 153,358

-0.50% (123,776) (153,358) (123,776) (153,358)

WAFC Inc

+0.50% 60,359 59,351 60,359 59,351

-0.50% (60,359) (59,351) (60,359) (59,351)

Loan

Consolidated

+0.50% - -  -

-0.50% - -  -

WAFC Inc

+0.50% - -  -

-0.50% - -  -

The method used to arrive at the reasonably possible change of 50 basis points was based on the analysis of the absolute nominal change of the
Reserve Bank of Australia (RBA) monthly issued cash rate.  Historical rates indicate that for the past five financial years, there was a bias towards
an increase in interest rate ranging between 0 to 50 basis points, however financial markets have factored in a likely decrease in the current rate.  It
is considered that 50 basis points is a ‘reasonably possible’ estimate as it accommodates for the maximum variations inherent in the interest rate